

## **VXL Instruments Limited**

No.1783, Sector 1, Phoenix House, 19<sup>th</sup> Main, HSR Layout, Bengaluru-560 102 Website: www.vxl.net E-mail: cfo@vxl.net CIN: L85110 MH1986 PLC 272426



Ref: VXL/2020-21

Date: 23.04.2020

Department of Corporate Services (Listing) BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

Ref.: Script code: 517399 and ISIN: INE756A01019

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herewith enclosed the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorised Representative of Registrar and Transfer Agent (Bigshare Services Private Limited) of the Company for the half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record and treat this as compliance under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For VXL Instruments Limited

Sd/-Shipra Vyas Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Date: 22.04.2020

BSE Ltd Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Ref.: Scrip Code: 517399 ISIN: INE756A01019

We the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the Physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for VXL Instruments Limited.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bigshare Services Private Limited



S ARUNRAJ Authorised Signatory For VXL Instruments Limited

Sd/-SHIPRA VYAS Company Secretary and Compliance Officer